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North West Ski Federation

Schools Race 2016
Individual Slalom & Team Competition

Event ranking by team

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE David Eaves (PND)
CHIEF OF RACE Jenni Corr (NWSF)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE PENDLE
START 240 m
FINISH 197 m
DROP 43 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 0009/06/15  CN GBR PS JUNE 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lins Allen (PND)
- A - Chris Moore (PND)
- B - Connor Moore (PND)

same course best run to count

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME 10:08 10:58

TAGHeuer CP520TAGHeuer CP520Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

27/02/2016  /  Pendle Ski Club (GBR)  /  NWSF (Schools Race) 27/02/2016 at 14:29  /  Page 1/4

Bib. Name Age Gender S Y School Category Run 1 Run 2 Time

Total time : 43.82 1 - RIBBLESDALE A -USM

79 AUSTIN Will 15 Men 10 RIBBLESDALE US 13.45 13.44 13.44

80 BRADWELL Ciaran 14 Men 9 RIBBLESDALE LS 14.29 14.11 14.11

82 JESSOP Eleanor 14 Ladies 10 RIBBLESDALE US 16.62 16.27 16.27

81 HESELTON Rebecca 12 Ladies 7 RIBBLESDALE LS 16.68 16.48 16.48

Total time : 45.80 2 - CRG  A - SFM

36 GATTY Tori 16 Ladies 12 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR SF 14.52 14.14 14.14

38 GREENSMITH Tom 12 Men 8 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR LS 15.51 15.64 15.51

37 GREENSMITH Anna 14 Ladies 10 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR US 16.52 16.15 16.15

Total time : 47.21 3 - ABBEY GATE A - USB

2 HAIGH Ewan 15 Men 11 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE US 15.12 15.22 15.12

4 THOMPSON James 15 Men 11 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE US 16.19 15.56 15.56

3 PARSLOW Ben 15 Men 11 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE US 16.76 16.53 16.53

1 GOODRIDGE Toby 14 Men 9 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE LS

Total time : 48.86 4 - BISHOP HEBER A - USM

21 STADEN Sam 15 Men 10 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL US 14.43 15.02 14.43

19 STADEN George 11 Men 7 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL LS 16.61 16.64 16.61

20 STADEN Harriet 13 Ladies 9 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL LS 17.97 17.82 17.82

Total time : 52.71 5 - QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB

73 PIKE Nick 16 Men 11 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY US 17.06 17.19 17.06

72 PATTINSON Luke 15 Men 11 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY US 17.36 17.36

74 ROBERTSHAW Max 16 Men 11 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY US 18.29 18.45 18.29

75 WAIN Ben 13 Men 8 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY LS 18.32 18.32
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Bib. Name Age Gender S Y School Category Run 1 Run 2 Time

Total time : 52.80 6 - BLACKO A - JG

23 HOLMES Charlotte 10 Ladies 6 BLACKO Primary J 15.13 14.94 14.94

24 MERRITT Sadie 11 Ladies 6 BLACKO Primary J 19.10 18.58 18.58

22 BUTTERWORTH Sophie 10 Ladies 6 BLACKO Primary J 19.28 19.50 19.28

Total time : 53.39 7 - RIBBLESDALE B -LSM

86 WHITFIELD Joel 13 Men 9 RIBBLESDALE LS 17.14 17.53 17.14

83 CULSHAW Ellie 12 Ladies 7 RIBBLESDALE LS 18.37 18.07 18.07

85 SINGH Georgia 13 Ladies 9 RIBBLESDALE LS 18.18 18.19 18.18

84 DICKENSON MITCHELL 11 Men 7 RIBBLESDALE LS 22.07 21.05 21.05

Total time : 54.07 8 - ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM

112 LLOYD Tomas 12 Men 8 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 15.24 15.06 15.06

111 DOYLE Katelyn 11 Ladies 7 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 19.00 18.55 18.55

110 BRENNAND Olivia 13 Ladies 8 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 20.85 20.46 20.46

Total time : 57.00 9 - CRG B - LSM

39 CULVER Scarlett 12 Ladies 8 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR LS 18.93 18.69 18.69

41 WILKIN Harry 13 Men 8 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR LS 19.45 19.13 19.13

40 QUINN JONES Charley 12 Ladies 8 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR LS 19.50 19.18 19.18

42 WILKINS George 11 Men 7 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR LS 19.75 20.35 19.75

Total time : 59.05 10 - HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM

49 WILSON Ben 12 Men 7 HASLINGDEN HIGH LS 17.75 17.79 17.75

47 GRIFFITHS Reece 12 Men 7 HASLINGDEN HIGH LS 20.65 20.40 20.40

46 AINDOW Eilidh 12 Ladies 7 HASLINGDEN HIGH LS 21.36 20.90 20.90

48 HICKSON Harry 12 Men 7 HASLINGDEN HIGH LS 21.63 22.83 21.63

Total time : 59.63 11 - ST LEONARDS A - JG

99 HESELTON Amelie 8 Ladies 4 ST LEONARDS J 19.52 19.30 19.30

98 DOYLE Lauren 8 Ladies 4 ST LEONARDS J 19.94 19.56 19.56

100 LLOYD Erin 8 Ladies 4 ST LEONARDS J 20.77 21.10 20.77

101 McGRATH Abigail 8 Ladies 4 ST LEONARDS J 24.36 24.16 24.16

Total time : 1:00.00 12 - WESTHOLME A - USM

127 NICKSON Alice 15 Ladies 11 WESTHOLME US 18.18 18.31 18.18

126 HALL Sam 14 Men 10 WESTHOLME US 19.52 19.52

125 BACKHOUSE Laura 14 Ladies 10 WESTHOLME US 22.84 22.30 22.30

Total time : 1:01.73 13 - UNITY A - LSM

122 DICKINSON Joe 13 Men 8 UNITY COLLEGE LS 15.55 16.00 15.55

120 COCKER Eleanor 13 Ladies 9 UNITY COLLEGE LS 22.59 21.78 21.78

119 BALL Charlie 12 Men 8 UNITY COLLEGE LS 24.40 34.92 24.40

121 CRYER Lydia 13 Ladies 8 UNITY COLLEGE LS 30.24 27.60 27.60

Total time : 1:03.30 14 - ABBEY GATE C - JG

9 MEADOWS Keira 10 Ladies 5 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE J 19.69 20.27 19.69

10 RANDLE Lucy 10 Ladies 5 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE J 20.89 21.11 20.89

8 GARTSIDE Phoebe 8 Ladies 3 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE J 23.53 22.72 22.72

Total time : 1:04.29 15 - HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB

53 BALCHIN Lewis 16 Men 11 HASLINGDEN HIGH US 17.10 17.38 17.10
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52 HORROCKS Joseph 12 Men 7 HASLINGDEN HIGH LS 21.75 21.88 21.75

51 HAMER Thomas 11 Men 7 HASLINGDEN HIGH LS 26.45 25.44 25.44

Total time : 1:04.73 16 - ABBEY GATE B - LSB

6 BRODERICK-JONES Matthew 10 Men 6 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE J 20.53 20.81 20.53

5 BRODERICK-JONES Daniel 9 Men 5 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE J 22.79 21.76 21.76

7 RANDLE Ben 11 Men 7 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE LS 23.87 22.44 22.44

Total time : 1:05.39 17 - WESTHOLME B - LSM

129 CAINES Theo 13 Men 8 WESTHOLME LS 21.17 47.44 21.17

130 DUCKWORTH Thomas 13 Men 8 WESTHOLME LS 22.46 21.31 21.31

128 BACKHOUSE William 13 Men 8 WESTHOLME LS 22.94 22.91 22.91

131 SHAW Isabelle 14 Ladies 9 WESTHOLME LS 24.46 23.70 23.70

Total time : 1:06.58 18 - ST PAUL'S A - JM

106 KIELY Gabriel 9 Men 5 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY J 21.78 21.14 21.14

103 GREGORY Ashley 11 Ladies 6 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY J 25.24 22.29 22.29

105 KIELY Arnie 8 Men 3 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY J 24.30 23.15 23.15

104 GREGORY Mark 8 Men 3 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY J 24.61 24.71 24.61

Total time : 1:06.89 19 - LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM

68 HIRD Matilda 9 Ladies 5 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY J 17.38 17.41 17.38

71 WILLIAMS Oscar 9 Men 5 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY J 25.64 24.53 24.53

70 WALKER William 10 Men 5 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY J 25.17 24.98 24.98

69 VAREY William 10 Men 5 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY J 25.40 26.72 25.40

Total time : 1:07.46 20 - ATS A - LSG

15 EAVES Eleanor 12 Ladies 7 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE LS 15.66 15.31 15.31

17 PRINCE Sarah 11 Ladies 7 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE LS 24.35 24.39 24.35

14 BALL Kira 14 Ladies 9 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE LS 27.80 27.85 27.80

16 JONES Jessica 12 Ladies 7 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE LS 29.99 29.99

Total time : 1:07.95 21 - CAWTHORNES A - JM

33 HARRISON Grace 10 Ladies 5 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLJ 19.18 19.43 19.18

32 HARRISON Chris 8 Men 4 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLJ 21.94 22.42 21.94

34 SAMUELSON Michael 9 Men 4 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLJ 27.23 26.83 26.83

Total time : 1:08.55 22 - KINGS A - JM

63 MILLARD-SMITH Amber 8 Ladies 3 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER J 19.57 20.39 19.57

62 HOLT Gabrielle 7 Ladies 3 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER J 24.29 25.31 24.29

65 UNETT Francis 9 Men 4 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER J 31.04 24.69 24.69

64 RATHBONE Casper 8 Men 3 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER J 26.60 25.86 25.86

Total time : 1:08.95 23 - WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB

137 WILKINS Max 10 Men 5 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY J 35.15 21.38 21.38

138 WILSON Charlie 10 Men 5 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY J 23.24 23.53 23.24

136 HARGREAVES William 10 Men 5 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY J 24.45 24.33 24.33

135 GORDON Alex 10 Men 6 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY J 25.93 26.08 25.93

Total time : 1:10.35 24 - ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB

117 WARD OLIVER 13 Men 8 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 23.64 22.56 22.56

116 TRAYNOR Dominic 12 Men 8 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 23.60 23.25 23.25

118 YATES Henry 12 Men 7 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 24.54 24.54
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Bib. Name Age Gender S Y School Category Run 1 Run 2 Time

Total time : 1:11.10 25 - ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB

115 SHUKER Matthew 14 Men 9 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 24.02 22.69 22.69

113 LIGHTBOWN Thomas 11 Men 7 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 24.91 24.16 24.16

114 POPE James 13 Men 9 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LS 24.25 24.25

Total time : 1:13.46 26 - WESTHOLME C - LSM

132 DEEGAN Harry 11 Men 7 WESTHOLME LS 24.22 23.66 23.66

134 FOX-TRISTRAM Isabella 12 Ladies 7 WESTHOLME LS 24.35 24.13 24.13

133 DUCKWORTH Harry 8 Men 4 WESTHOLME J 1:03.81 25.67 25.67

Total time : 1:16.58 27 - HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM

57 PRINCE Sophie 9 Ladies 4 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL J 24.09 23.05 23.05

58 SIMMONITE Jacob 9 Men 5 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL J 27.73 26.71 26.71

56 HOUGHTON Natasha 7 Ladies 3 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL J 27.95 26.82 26.82

59 SIMMONITE Suzanna 9 Ladies 5 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL J 27.60 27.74 27.60

Total time : 1:20.47 28 - ThE LAKES A -USG

144 SCHOFIELD Zara 14 Ladies 10 THE LAKES SCHOOL US 25.48 24.52 24.52

145 SCOTT Emily 12 Ladies 8 THE LAKES SCHOOL LS 27.09 27.48 27.09

146 MORTON Lisa 13 Ladies 8 THE LAKES SCHOOL LS 28.86 39.95 28.86

Total time : 1:22.37 29 - BLACKO B - JB

27 WHITEOAK Oliver 9 Men 4 BLACKO Primary J 25.50 25.13 25.13

25 HALL Finlay 9 Men 4 BLACKO Primary J 27.77 27.62 27.62

26 MARTIN Jack 9 Men 5 BLACKO Primary J 29.62 33.87 29.62

Not ClassifiedRIBBLESDALE C -USM

91 PAYNE Claudia 12 Ladies 7 RIBBLESDALE LS 20.88 20.87 20.87

87 DARCY Cameron 14 Men 10 RIBBLESDALE US 25.19 1:02.47 25.19

88 PARKINSON Lewis 14 Men 10 RIBBLESDALE US
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 97 ST CHRISTOPHER'S SIXTH FORM WITTS Callum 17 Men SF (1) * 11.95 12.19 11.95

2 93 RUNSHAW COLLEGE EAVES Jonny 17 Men SF (2) 13.45 * 13.22 13.22 1.27

3 79 RIBBLESDALE AUSTIN Will 15 Men US (1) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 13.45 * 13.44 13.44 1.49

4 95 SETTLE COLLEGE LYE Jake 16 Men US (2) * 13.54 13.61 13.54 1.59

5 11 ALDER GRANGE HIGH FENELEY Jack 13 Men LS (1) * 13.82 13.84 13.82 1.87

6 141 KIRKHAM GRAMMAR ROWLEY Lucas 14 Men US (3) 14.58 * 14.01 14.01 2.06

7 80 RIBBLESDALE BRADWELL Ciaran 14 Men LS (2) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 14.29 * 14.11 14.11 2.16

8 36 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR GATTY Tori 16 Ladies SF (3) CRG  A - SFM 14.52 * 14.14 14.14 2.19

9 21 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL STADEN Sam 15 Men US (4) BISHOP HEBER A - USM * 14.43 15.02 14.43 2.48

10 61 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SIDE Joely 17 Ladies SF (4) 15.38 * 14.50 14.50 2.55

11 31 CARDINAL NEWMAN COLLEGE CORR David 18 Men SF (5) 15.23 * 14.88 14.88 2.93

12 23 BLACKO Primary HOLMES Charlotte 10 Ladies J (1) BLACKO A - JG 15.13 * 14.94 14.94 2.99

13 112 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LLOYD Tomas 12 Men LS (3) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM15.24 * 15.06 15.06 3.11

14 2 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE HAIGH Ewan 15 Men US (5) ABBEY GATE A - USB * 15.12 15.22 15.12 3.17

15 15 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE EAVES Eleanor 12 Ladies LS (4) ATS A - LSG 15.66 * 15.31 15.31 3.36

16 77 RAINFORD BROOK LODGE STOCKS Elliot 10 Men J (2) 15.72 * 15.39 15.39 3.44

17 38 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR GREENSMITH Tom 12 Men LS (5) CRG  A - SFM * 15.51 15.64 15.51 3.56

18 122 UNITY COLLEGE DICKINSON Joe 13 Men LS (6) UNITY A - LSM * 15.55 16.00 15.55 3.60

19 4 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE THOMPSON James 15 Men US (6) ABBEY GATE A - USB 16.19 * 15.56 15.56 3.61

20 142 TOTTINGTON PRIMARY HEYES Ethan 12 Men J (3) 16.37 * 15.93 15.93 3.98

21 37 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR GREENSMITH Anna 14 Ladies US (7) CRG  A - SFM 16.52 * 16.15 16.15 4.20

22 82 RIBBLESDALE JESSOP Eleanor 14 Ladies US (8) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 16.62 * 16.27 16.27 4.32

23 55 HESKETH&BECCONSALL ALL STAINTSMARLOR Bradley 10 Men J (4) * 16.30 16.39 16.30 4.35

24 140 ST ANDREWS O'HULTON BOLTON HART Rebecca 10 Ladies J (5) 16.49 * 16.46 16.46 4.51

25 81 RIBBLESDALE HESELTON Rebecca 12 Ladies LS (7) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 16.68 * 16.48 16.48 4.53

26 3 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE PARSLOW Ben 15 Men US (9) ABBEY GATE A - USB 16.76 * 16.53 16.53 4.58

27 19 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL STADEN George 11 Men LS (8) BISHOP HEBER A - USM * 16.61 16.64 16.61 4.66

28 73 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY PIKE Nick 16 Men US (10) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB* 17.06 17.19 17.06 5.11

29 53 HASLINGDEN HIGH BALCHIN Lewis 16 Men US (11) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB* 17.10 17.38 17.10 5.15

30 86 RIBBLESDALE WHITFIELD Joel 13 Men LS (9) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM * 17.14 17.53 17.14 5.19

31 72 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY PATTINSON Luke 15 Men US (12) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB* 17.36 17.36 5.41

32 68 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY HIRD Matilda 9 Ladies J (6) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM* 17.38 17.41 17.38 5.43

33 45 GREENMEADOW PRIMARY BALDWIN Caitlin 9 Ladies J (7) * 17.56 17.62 17.56 5.61

34 44 FARNDON PRIMARY STADEN Isaac 9 Men J (8) * 17.59 17.83 17.59 5.64

35 49 HASLINGDEN HIGH WILSON Ben 12 Men LS (10) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM* 17.75 17.79 17.75 5.80

36 94 SALESBURY PRIMARY SHARPLES Ben 8 Men J (9) 19.04 * 17.76 17.76 5.81

37 20 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL STADEN Harriet 13 Ladies LS (11) BISHOP HEBER A - USM 17.97 * 17.82 17.82 5.87

38 66 KILDWICK PRIMARY CAMPANA Tom 10 Men J (10) * 17.88 18.16 17.88 5.93
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

39 83 RIBBLESDALE CULSHAW Ellie 12 Ladies LS (12) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM 18.37 * 18.07 18.07 6.12

40 127 WESTHOLME NICKSON Alice 15 Ladies US (13) WESTHOLME A - USM * 18.18 18.31 18.18 6.23

40 85 RIBBLESDALE SINGH Georgia 13 Ladies LS (13) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM * 18.18 18.19 18.18 6.23

42 89 RIBBLESDALE WILSON Daniel 12 Men LS (14) * 18.25 18.51 18.25 6.30

43 74 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY ROBERTSHAW Max 16 Men US (14) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB* 18.29 18.45 18.29 6.34

44 75 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY WAIN Ben 13 Men LS (15) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB * 18.32 18.32 6.37

45 111 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH DOYLE Katelyn 11 Ladies LS (16) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM19.00 * 18.55 18.55 6.60

46 24 BLACKO Primary MERRITT Sadie 11 Ladies J (11) BLACKO A - JG 19.10 * 18.58 18.58 6.63

47 78 READ ST JOHN PRIMARY ROYLE Finlay 7 Men J (12) * 18.62 18.70 18.62 6.67

48 39 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR CULVER Scarlett 12 Ladies LS (17) CRG B - LSM 18.93 * 18.69 18.69 6.74

49 43 ERMYSTED GRAMMAR VEREKER Sebastian 13 Men LS (18) * 19.00 19.02 19.00 7.05

50 41 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR WILKIN Harry 13 Men LS (19) CRG B - LSM 19.45 * 19.13 19.13 7.18

51 40 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR QUINN JONES Charley 12 Ladies LS (20) CRG B - LSM 19.50 * 19.18 19.18 7.23

51 33 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLHARRISON Grace 10 Ladies J (13) CAWTHORNES A - JM * 19.18 19.43 19.18 7.23

53 22 BLACKO Primary BUTTERWORTH Sophie 10 Ladies J (14) BLACKO A - JG * 19.28 19.50 19.28 7.33

54 99 ST LEONARDS HESELTON Amelie 8 Ladies J (15) ST LEONARDS A - JG 19.52 * 19.30 19.30 7.35

55 126 WESTHOLME HALL Sam 14 Men US (15) WESTHOLME A - USM * 19.52 19.52 7.57

56 98 ST LEONARDS DOYLE Lauren 8 Ladies J (16) ST LEONARDS A - JG 19.94 * 19.56 19.56 7.61

57 63 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER MILLARD-SMITH Amber 8 Ladies J (17) KINGS A - JM * 19.57 20.39 19.57 7.62

58 13 ALL SAINTS KEANE Clodagh 9 Ladies J (18) 19.65 * 19.62 19.62 7.67

59 9 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE MEADOWS Keira 10 Ladies J (19) ABBEY GATE C - JG * 19.69 20.27 19.69 7.74

60 42 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR WILKINS George 11 Men LS (21) CRG B - LSM * 19.75 20.35 19.75 7.80

61 47 HASLINGDEN HIGH GRIFFITHS Reece 12 Men LS (22) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM 20.65 * 20.40 20.40 8.45

62 35 CLEVELAND PREP SCHOOL GIAMBATTISHA-HUNT Gabriella9 Ladies J (20) 20.82 * 20.44 20.44 8.49

63 110 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH BRENNAND Olivia 13 Ladies LS (23) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM20.85 * 20.46 20.46 8.51

64 6 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE BRODERICK-JONES Matthew10 Men J (21) ABBEY GATE B - LSB * 20.53 20.81 20.53 8.58

65 100 ST LEONARDS LLOYD Erin 8 Ladies J (22) ST LEONARDS A - JG * 20.77 21.10 20.77 8.82

66 91 RIBBLESDALE PAYNE Claudia 12 Ladies LS (24) RIBBLESDALE C -USM 20.88 * 20.87 20.87 8.92

67 10 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE RANDLE Lucy 10 Ladies J (23) ABBEY GATE C - JG * 20.89 21.11 20.89 8.94

68 46 HASLINGDEN HIGH AINDOW Eilidh 12 Ladies LS (25) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM 21.36 * 20.90 20.90 8.95

69 84 RIBBLESDALE DICKENSON MITCHELL 11 Men LS (26) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM 22.07 * 21.05 21.05 9.10

70 123 UNITY COLLEGE COCKER Harriet 13 Ladies LS (27) * 21.08 22.08 21.08 9.13

71 106 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY KIELY Gabriel 9 Men J (24) ST PAUL'S A - JM 21.78 * 21.14 21.14 9.19

72 129 WESTHOLME CAINES Theo 13 Men LS (28) WESTHOLME B - LSM * 21.17 47.44 21.17 9.22

73 130 WESTHOLME DUCKWORTH Thomas 13 Men LS (29) WESTHOLME B - LSM 22.46 * 21.31 21.31 9.36

74 137 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY WILKINS Max 10 Men J (25) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB 35.15 * 21.38 21.38 9.43

75 48 HASLINGDEN HIGH HICKSON Harry 12 Men LS (30) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM* 21.63 22.83 21.63 9.68

76 52 HASLINGDEN HIGH HORROCKS Joseph 12 Men LS (31) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB* 21.75 21.88 21.75 9.80

77 5 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE BRODERICK-JONES Daniel 9 Men J (26) ABBEY GATE B - LSB 22.79 * 21.76 21.76 9.81

78 120 UNITY COLLEGE COCKER Eleanor 13 Ladies LS (32) UNITY A - LSM 22.59 * 21.78 21.78 9.83

79 109 STANWIX SCHOOL DOWNEY Lucy 10 Ladies J (27) 24.17 * 21.88 21.88 9.93

80 32 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLHARRISON Chris 8 Men J (28) CAWTHORNES A - JM * 21.94 22.42 21.94 9.99

81 18 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE BALL Max 15 Men US (16) 22.77 * 22.24 22.24 10.29

82 103 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY GREGORY Ashley 11 Ladies J (29) ST PAUL'S A - JM 25.24 * 22.29 22.29 10.34

83 125 WESTHOLME BACKHOUSE Laura 14 Ladies US (17) WESTHOLME A - USM 22.84 * 22.30 22.30 10.35

84 96 SKIPTON GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL VEREKER Zelie 12 Ladies LS (33) 23.27 * 22.37 22.37 10.42

85 7 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE RANDLE Ben 11 Men LS (34) ABBEY GATE B - LSB 23.87 * 22.44 22.44 10.49

86 117 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH WARD OLIVER 13 Men LS (35) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB23.64 * 22.56 22.56 10.61

87 115 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH SHUKER Matthew 14 Men LS (36) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB24.02 * 22.69 22.69 10.74

88 8 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE GARTSIDE Phoebe 8 Ladies J (30) ABBEY GATE C - JG 23.53 * 22.72 22.72 10.77

89 30 BROADWAY PRIMARY WILSON Hannah 10 Ladies J (31) 23.41 * 22.78 22.78 10.83

90 128 WESTHOLME BACKHOUSE William 13 Men LS (37) WESTHOLME B - LSM 22.94 * 22.91 22.91 10.96

91 57 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL PRINCE Sophie 9 Ladies J (32) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 24.09 * 23.05 23.05 11.10

92 105 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY KIELY Arnie 8 Men J (33) ST PAUL'S A - JM 24.30 * 23.15 23.15 11.20

93 138 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY WILSON Charlie 10 Men J (34) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB* 23.24 23.53 23.24 11.29

94 116 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH TRAYNOR Dominic 12 Men LS (38) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB23.60 * 23.25 23.25 11.30

95 107 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY KIELY Guy 6 Men INF (1) * 23.45 23.45 23.45 11.50

96 108 STANWIX SCHOOL DOWNEY Ella 7 Ladies INF (2) 23.75 * 23.55 23.55 11.60

97 102 ST MARY'S OSBALDESTON RISHTON Louisa 7 Ladies INF (3) 24.73 * 23.57 23.57 11.62

98 132 WESTHOLME DEEGAN Harry 11 Men LS (39) WESTHOLME C - LSM 24.22 * 23.66 23.66 11.71

99 131 WESTHOLME SHAW Isabelle 14 Ladies LS (40) WESTHOLME B - LSM 24.46 * 23.70 23.70 11.75

100 134 WESTHOLME FOX-TRISTRAM Isabella 12 Ladies LS (41) WESTHOLME C - LSM 24.35 * 24.13 24.13 12.18

101 113 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LIGHTBOWN Thomas 11 Men LS (42) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB24.91 * 24.16 24.16 12.21

101 101 ST LEONARDS McGRATH Abigail 8 Ladies J (35) ST LEONARDS A - JG 24.36 * 24.16 24.16 12.21

103 114 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH POPE James 13 Men LS (43) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB* 24.25 24.25 12.30

104 62 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER HOLT Gabrielle 7 Ladies J (36) KINGS A - JM * 24.29 25.31 24.29 12.34

105 136 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY HARGREAVES William 10 Men J (37) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB 24.45 * 24.33 24.33 12.38

106 17 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE PRINCE Sarah 11 Ladies LS (44) ATS A - LSG * 24.35 24.39 24.35 12.40

107 119 UNITY COLLEGE BALL Charlie 12 Men LS (45) UNITY A - LSM * 24.40 34.92 24.40 12.45

108 144 THE LAKES SCHOOL SCHOFIELD Zara 14 Ladies US (18) THE LAKES A - USG 25.48 * 24.52 24.52 12.57

109 71 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY WILLIAMS Oscar 9 Men J (38) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM 25.64 * 24.53 24.53 12.58

110 118 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH YATES Henry 12 Men LS (46) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB * 24.54 24.54 12.59
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

111 104 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY GREGORY Mark 8 Men J (39) ST PAUL'S A - JM * 24.61 24.71 24.61 12.66

112 65 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER UNETT Francis 9 Men J (40) KINGS A - JM 31.04 * 24.69 24.69 12.74

113 12 ALL SAINTS KEANE Cliona 6 Ladies INF (4) 25.17 * 24.97 24.97 13.02

114 70 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY WALKER William 10 Men J (41) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM 25.17 * 24.98 24.98 13.03

115 27 BLACKO Primary WHITEOAK Oliver 9 Men J (42) BLACKO B - JB 25.50 * 25.13 25.13 13.18

116 67 LANCASTER GIRLS GRAMMAR SAMUELSON Freddie 11 Ladies LS (47) * 25.15 26.35 25.15 13.20

117 87 RIBBLESDALE DARCY Cameron 14 Men US (19) RIBBLESDALE C -USM * 25.19 1:02.47 25.19 13.24

118 29 BROADWAY PRIMARY HORLOCK Zayn 7 Men INF (5) * 25.30 25.98 25.30 13.35

119 69 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY VAREY William 10 Men J (43) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM* 25.40 26.72 25.40 13.45

120 51 HASLINGDEN HIGH HAMER Thomas 11 Men LS (48) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB 26.45 * 25.44 25.44 13.49

121 133 WESTHOLME DUCKWORTH Harry 8 Men J (44) WESTHOLME C - LSM 1:03.81 * 25.67 25.67 13.72

122 64 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER RATHBONE Casper 8 Men J (45) KINGS A - JM 26.60 * 25.86 25.86 13.91

123 135 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY GORDON Alex 10 Men J (46) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB* 25.93 26.08 25.93 13.98

124 58 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL SIMMONITE Jacob 9 Men J (47) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 27.73 * 26.71 26.71 14.76

125 56 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL HOUGHTON Natasha 7 Ladies J (48) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 27.95 * 26.82 26.82 14.87

126 34 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLSAMUELSON Michael 9 Men J (49) CAWTHORNES A - JM 27.23 * 26.83 26.83 14.88

127 145 THE LAKES SCHOOL SCOTT Emily 12 Ladies LS (49) ThE LAKES A - USG * 27.09 27.48 27.09 15.14

128 28 BOLTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL PARK RDHOUGHTON George 10 Men J (50) 27.66 * 27.13 27.13 15.18

129 139 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY GORDON Claudia 9 Ladies J (51) * 27.49 27.90 27.49 15.54

130 121 UNITY COLLEGE CRYER Lydia 13 Ladies LS (50) UNITY A - LSM 30.24 * 27.60 27.60 15.65

130 59 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL SIMMONITE Suzanna 9 Ladies J (52) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM * 27.60 27.74 27.60 15.65

132 25 BLACKO Primary HALL Finlay 9 Men J (53) BLACKO B - JB 27.77 * 27.62 27.62 15.67

133 14 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE BALL Kira 14 Ladies LS (51) ATS A - LSG * 27.80 27.85 27.80 15.85

134 146 THE LAKES SCHOOL MORTON Lisa 13 Ladies LS (52) THE LAKES A - USG * 28.86 39.95 28.86 16.91

135 60 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL GOODMAN Henry 9 Men J (54) * 28.89 28.89 16.94

136 143 TOTTINGTON PRIMARY HEYES Lola 7 Ladies INF (6) 31.87 * 29.42 29.42 17.47

137 26 BLACKO Primary MARTIN Jack 9 Men J (55) BLACKO B - JB * 29.62 33.87 29.62 17.67

138 16 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE JONES Jessica 12 Ladies LS (53) ATS A - LSG * 29.99 29.99 18.04

Referee
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE David Eaves (PND)
CHIEF OF RACE Jenni Corr (NWSF)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE PENDLE
START 240 m
FINISH 197 m
DROP 43 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 0009/06/15  CN GBR PS JUNE 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lins Allen (PND)
- A - Chris Moore (PND)
- B - Connor Moore (PND)

same course best run to count

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME 10:08 10:58

WEATHER : Clear & Dry TEMPERATURE S : 4°    F : 0°
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Girls  

1 36 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR GATTY Tori 16 Ladies SF (1) CRG  A - SFM 14.52 * 14.14 14.14

2 61 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SIDE Joely 17 Ladies SF (2) 15.38 * 14.50 14.50 0.36

3 23 BLACKO Primary HOLMES Charlotte 10 Ladies J (1) BLACKO A - JG 15.13 * 14.94 14.94 0.80

4 15 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE EAVES Eleanor 12 Ladies LS (1) ATS A - LSG 15.66 * 15.31 15.31 1.17

5 37 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR GREENSMITH Anna 14 Ladies US (1) CRG  A - SFM 16.52 * 16.15 16.15 2.01

6 82 RIBBLESDALE JESSOP Eleanor 14 Ladies US (2) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 16.62 * 16.27 16.27 2.13

7 140 ST ANDREWS O'HULTON BOLTON HART Rebecca 10 Ladies J (2) 16.49 * 16.46 16.46 2.32

8 81 RIBBLESDALE HESELTON Rebecca 12 Ladies LS (2) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 16.68 * 16.48 16.48 2.34

9 68 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY HIRD Matilda 9 Ladies J (3) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM* 17.38 17.41 17.38 3.24

10 45 GREENMEADOW PRIMARY BALDWIN Caitlin 9 Ladies J (4) * 17.56 17.62 17.56 3.42

11 20 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL STADEN Harriet 13 Ladies LS (3) BISHOP HEBER A - USM 17.97 * 17.82 17.82 3.68

12 83 RIBBLESDALE CULSHAW Ellie 12 Ladies LS (4) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM 18.37 * 18.07 18.07 3.93

13 127 WESTHOLME NICKSON Alice 15 Ladies US (3) WESTHOLME A - USM * 18.18 18.31 18.18 4.04

13 85 RIBBLESDALE SINGH Georgia 13 Ladies LS (5) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM * 18.18 18.19 18.18 4.04

15 111 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH DOYLE Katelyn 11 Ladies LS (6) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM19.00 * 18.55 18.55 4.41

16 24 BLACKO Primary MERRITT Sadie 11 Ladies J (5) BLACKO A - JG 19.10 * 18.58 18.58 4.44

17 39 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR CULVER Scarlett 12 Ladies LS (7) CRG B - LSM 18.93 * 18.69 18.69 4.55

18 40 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR QUINN JONES Charley 12 Ladies LS (8) CRG B - LSM 19.50 * 19.18 19.18 5.04

18 33 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLHARRISON Grace 10 Ladies J (6) CAWTHORNES A - JM * 19.18 19.43 19.18 5.04

20 22 BLACKO Primary BUTTERWORTH Sophie 10 Ladies J (7) BLACKO A - JG * 19.28 19.50 19.28 5.14

21 99 ST LEONARDS HESELTON Amelie 8 Ladies J (8) ST LEONARDS A - JG 19.52 * 19.30 19.30 5.16

22 98 ST LEONARDS DOYLE Lauren 8 Ladies J (9) ST LEONARDS A - JG 19.94 * 19.56 19.56 5.42

23 63 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER MILLARD-SMITH Amber 8 Ladies J (10) KINGS A - JM * 19.57 20.39 19.57 5.43

24 13 ALL SAINTS KEANE Clodagh 9 Ladies J (11) 19.65 * 19.62 19.62 5.48

25 9 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE MEADOWS Keira 10 Ladies J (12) ABBEY GATE C - JG * 19.69 20.27 19.69 5.55

26 35 CLEVELAND PREP SCHOOL GIAMBATTISHA-HUNT Gabriella9 Ladies J (13) 20.82 * 20.44 20.44 6.30

27 110 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH BRENNAND Olivia 13 Ladies LS (9) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM20.85 * 20.46 20.46 6.32

28 100 ST LEONARDS LLOYD Erin 8 Ladies J (14) ST LEONARDS A - JG * 20.77 21.10 20.77 6.63

29 91 RIBBLESDALE PAYNE Claudia 12 Ladies LS (10) RIBBLESDALE C -USM 20.88 * 20.87 20.87 6.73

30 10 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE RANDLE Lucy 10 Ladies J (15) ABBEY GATE C - JG * 20.89 21.11 20.89 6.75

31 46 HASLINGDEN HIGH AINDOW Eilidh 12 Ladies LS (11) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM 21.36 * 20.90 20.90 6.76

32 123 UNITY COLLEGE COCKER Harriet 13 Ladies LS (12) * 21.08 22.08 21.08 6.94

33 120 UNITY COLLEGE COCKER Eleanor 13 Ladies LS (13) UNITY A - LSM 22.59 * 21.78 21.78 7.64

34 109 STANWIX SCHOOL DOWNEY Lucy 10 Ladies J (16) 24.17 * 21.88 21.88 7.74

35 103 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY GREGORY Ashley 11 Ladies J (17) ST PAUL'S A - JM 25.24 * 22.29 22.29 8.15
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

36 125 WESTHOLME BACKHOUSE Laura 14 Ladies US (4) WESTHOLME A - USM 22.84 * 22.30 22.30 8.16

37 96 SKIPTON GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL VEREKER Zelie 12 Ladies LS (14) 23.27 * 22.37 22.37 8.23

38 8 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE GARTSIDE Phoebe 8 Ladies J (18) ABBEY GATE C - JG 23.53 * 22.72 22.72 8.58

39 30 BROADWAY PRIMARY WILSON Hannah 10 Ladies J (19) 23.41 * 22.78 22.78 8.64

40 57 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL PRINCE Sophie 9 Ladies J (20) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 24.09 * 23.05 23.05 8.91

41 108 STANWIX SCHOOL DOWNEY Ella 7 Ladies INF (1) 23.75 * 23.55 23.55 9.41

42 102 ST MARY'S OSBALDESTON RISHTON Louisa 7 Ladies INF (2) 24.73 * 23.57 23.57 9.43

43 131 WESTHOLME SHAW Isabelle 14 Ladies LS (15) WESTHOLME B - LSM 24.46 * 23.70 23.70 9.56

44 134 WESTHOLME FOX-TRISTRAM Isabella 12 Ladies LS (16) WESTHOLME C - LSM 24.35 * 24.13 24.13 9.99

45 101 ST LEONARDS McGRATH Abigail 8 Ladies J (21) ST LEONARDS A - JG 24.36 * 24.16 24.16 10.02

46 62 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER HOLT Gabrielle 7 Ladies J (22) KINGS A - JM * 24.29 25.31 24.29 10.15

47 17 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE PRINCE Sarah 11 Ladies LS (17) ATS A - LSG * 24.35 24.39 24.35 10.21

48 144 THE LAKES SCHOOL SCHOFIELD Zara 14 Ladies US (5) THE LAKES A - USG 25.48 * 24.52 24.52 10.38

49 12 ALL SAINTS KEANE Cliona 6 Ladies INF (3) 25.17 * 24.97 24.97 10.83

50 67 LANCASTER GIRLS GRAMMAR SAMUELSON Freddie 11 Ladies LS (18) * 25.15 26.35 25.15 11.01

51 56 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL HOUGHTON Natasha 7 Ladies J (23) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 27.95 * 26.82 26.82 12.68

52 145 THE LAKES SCHOOL SCOTT Emily 12 Ladies LS (19) ThE LAKES A - USG * 27.09 27.48 27.09 12.95

53 139 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY GORDON Claudia 9 Ladies J (24) * 27.49 27.90 27.49 13.35

54 121 UNITY COLLEGE CRYER Lydia 13 Ladies LS (20) UNITY A - LSM 30.24 * 27.60 27.60 13.46

54 59 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL SIMMONITE Suzanna 9 Ladies J (25) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM * 27.60 27.74 27.60 13.46

56 14 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE BALL Kira 14 Ladies LS (21) ATS A - LSG * 27.80 27.85 27.80 13.66

57 146 THE LAKES SCHOOL MORTON Lisa 13 Ladies LS (22) THE LAKES A - USG * 28.86 39.95 28.86 14.72

58 143 TOTTINGTON PRIMARY HEYES Lola 7 Ladies INF (4) 31.87 * 29.42 29.42 15.28

59 16 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE JONES Jessica 12 Ladies LS (23) ATS A - LSG * 29.99 29.99 15.85

  Boys  

1 97 ST CHRISTOPHER'S SIXTH FORM WITTS Callum 17 Men SF (1) * 11.95 12.19 11.95

2 93 RUNSHAW COLLEGE EAVES Jonny 17 Men SF (2) 13.45 * 13.22 13.22 1.27

3 79 RIBBLESDALE AUSTIN Will 15 Men US (1) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 13.45 * 13.44 13.44 1.49

4 95 SETTLE COLLEGE LYE Jake 16 Men US (2) * 13.54 13.61 13.54 1.59

5 11 ALDER GRANGE HIGH FENELEY Jack 13 Men LS (1) * 13.82 13.84 13.82 1.87

6 141 KIRKHAM GRAMMAR ROWLEY Lucas 14 Men US (3) 14.58 * 14.01 14.01 2.06

7 80 RIBBLESDALE BRADWELL Ciaran 14 Men LS (2) RIBBLESDALE A -USM 14.29 * 14.11 14.11 2.16

8 21 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL STADEN Sam 15 Men US (4) BISHOP HEBER A - USM * 14.43 15.02 14.43 2.48

9 31 CARDINAL NEWMAN COLLEGE CORR David 18 Men SF (3) 15.23 * 14.88 14.88 2.93

10 112 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LLOYD Tomas 12 Men LS (3) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM15.24 * 15.06 15.06 3.11

11 2 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE HAIGH Ewan 15 Men US (5) ABBEY GATE A - USB * 15.12 15.22 15.12 3.17

12 77 RAINFORD BROOK LODGE STOCKS Elliot 10 Men J (1) 15.72 * 15.39 15.39 3.44

13 38 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR GREENSMITH Tom 12 Men LS (4) CRG  A - SFM * 15.51 15.64 15.51 3.56

14 122 UNITY COLLEGE DICKINSON Joe 13 Men LS (5) UNITY A - LSM * 15.55 16.00 15.55 3.60

15 4 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE THOMPSON James 15 Men US (6) ABBEY GATE A - USB 16.19 * 15.56 15.56 3.61

16 142 TOTTINGTON PRIMARY HEYES Ethan 12 Men J (2) 16.37 * 15.93 15.93 3.98

17 55 HESKETH&BECCONSALL ALL STAINTSMARLOR Bradley 10 Men J (3) * 16.30 16.39 16.30 4.35

18 3 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE PARSLOW Ben 15 Men US (7) ABBEY GATE A - USB 16.76 * 16.53 16.53 4.58

19 19 BISHOP HEBER HIGH SCHOOL STADEN George 11 Men LS (6) BISHOP HEBER A - USM * 16.61 16.64 16.61 4.66

20 73 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY PIKE Nick 16 Men US (8) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB* 17.06 17.19 17.06 5.11

21 53 HASLINGDEN HIGH BALCHIN Lewis 16 Men US (9) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB* 17.10 17.38 17.10 5.15

22 86 RIBBLESDALE WHITFIELD Joel 13 Men LS (7) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM * 17.14 17.53 17.14 5.19

23 72 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY PATTINSON Luke 15 Men US (10) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB* 17.36 17.36 5.41

24 44 FARNDON PRIMARY STADEN Isaac 9 Men J (4) * 17.59 17.83 17.59 5.64

25 49 HASLINGDEN HIGH WILSON Ben 12 Men LS (8) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM* 17.75 17.79 17.75 5.80

26 94 SALESBURY PRIMARY SHARPLES Ben 8 Men J (5) 19.04 * 17.76 17.76 5.81

27 66 KILDWICK PRIMARY CAMPANA Tom 10 Men J (6) * 17.88 18.16 17.88 5.93

28 89 RIBBLESDALE WILSON Daniel 12 Men LS (9) * 18.25 18.51 18.25 6.30

29 74 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY ROBERTSHAW Max 16 Men US (11) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB* 18.29 18.45 18.29 6.34

30 75 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY WAIN Ben 13 Men LS (10) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB * 18.32 18.32 6.37

31 78 READ ST JOHN PRIMARY ROYLE Finlay 7 Men J (7) * 18.62 18.70 18.62 6.67

32 43 ERMYSTED GRAMMAR VEREKER Sebastian 13 Men LS (11) * 19.00 19.02 19.00 7.05

33 41 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR WILKIN Harry 13 Men LS (12) CRG B - LSM 19.45 * 19.13 19.13 7.18

34 126 WESTHOLME HALL Sam 14 Men US (12) WESTHOLME A - USM * 19.52 19.52 7.57

35 42 CLITHEROE ROYAL GRAMMAR WILKINS George 11 Men LS (13) CRG B - LSM * 19.75 20.35 19.75 7.80

36 47 HASLINGDEN HIGH GRIFFITHS Reece 12 Men LS (14) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM 20.65 * 20.40 20.40 8.45

37 6 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE BRODERICK-JONES Matthew10 Men J (8) ABBEY GATE B - LSB * 20.53 20.81 20.53 8.58

38 84 RIBBLESDALE DICKENSON MITCHELL 11 Men LS (15) RIBBLESDALE B -LSM 22.07 * 21.05 21.05 9.10

39 106 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY KIELY Gabriel 9 Men J (9) ST PAUL'S A - JM 21.78 * 21.14 21.14 9.19

40 129 WESTHOLME CAINES Theo 13 Men LS (16) WESTHOLME B - LSM * 21.17 47.44 21.17 9.22

41 130 WESTHOLME DUCKWORTH Thomas 13 Men LS (17) WESTHOLME B - LSM 22.46 * 21.31 21.31 9.36

42 137 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY WILKINS Max 10 Men J (10) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB 35.15 * 21.38 21.38 9.43

43 48 HASLINGDEN HIGH HICKSON Harry 12 Men LS (18) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM* 21.63 22.83 21.63 9.68
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE David Eaves (PND)
CHIEF OF RACE Jenni Corr (NWSF)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE PENDLE
START 240 m
FINISH 197 m
DROP 43 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION 0009/06/15  CN GBR PS JUNE 2025

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Lins Allen (PND)
- A - Chris Moore (PND)
- B - Connor Moore (PND)

same course best run to count

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME 10:08 10:58

WEATHER : Clear & Dry TEMPERATURE S : 4°    F : 0°
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

44 52 HASLINGDEN HIGH HORROCKS Joseph 12 Men LS (19) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB* 21.75 21.88 21.75 9.80

45 5 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE BRODERICK-JONES Daniel 9 Men J (11) ABBEY GATE B - LSB 22.79 * 21.76 21.76 9.81

46 32 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLHARRISON Chris 8 Men J (12) CAWTHORNES A - JM * 21.94 22.42 21.94 9.99

47 18 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE BALL Max 15 Men US (13) 22.77 * 22.24 22.24 10.29

48 7 ABBEY GATE COLLEGE RANDLE Ben 11 Men LS (20) ABBEY GATE B - LSB 23.87 * 22.44 22.44 10.49

49 117 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH WARD OLIVER 13 Men LS (21) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB23.64 * 22.56 22.56 10.61

50 115 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH SHUKER Matthew 14 Men LS (22) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB24.02 * 22.69 22.69 10.74

51 128 WESTHOLME BACKHOUSE William 13 Men LS (23) WESTHOLME B - LSM 22.94 * 22.91 22.91 10.96

52 105 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY KIELY Arnie 8 Men J (13) ST PAUL'S A - JM 24.30 * 23.15 23.15 11.20

53 138 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY WILSON Charlie 10 Men J (14) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB* 23.24 23.53 23.24 11.29

54 116 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH TRAYNOR Dominic 12 Men LS (24) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB23.60 * 23.25 23.25 11.30

55 107 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY KIELY Guy 6 Men INF (1) * 23.45 23.45 23.45 11.50

56 132 WESTHOLME DEEGAN Harry 11 Men LS (25) WESTHOLME C - LSM 24.22 * 23.66 23.66 11.71

57 113 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LIGHTBOWN Thomas 11 Men LS (26) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB24.91 * 24.16 24.16 12.21

58 114 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH POPE James 13 Men LS (27) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB* 24.25 24.25 12.30

59 136 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY HARGREAVES William 10 Men J (15) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB 24.45 * 24.33 24.33 12.38

60 119 UNITY COLLEGE BALL Charlie 12 Men LS (28) UNITY A - LSM * 24.40 34.92 24.40 12.45

61 71 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY WILLIAMS Oscar 9 Men J (16) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM 25.64 * 24.53 24.53 12.58

62 118 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH YATES Henry 12 Men LS (29) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB * 24.54 24.54 12.59

63 104 ST PAUL'S C of E PRIMARY GREGORY Mark 8 Men J (17) ST PAUL'S A - JM * 24.61 24.71 24.61 12.66

64 65 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER UNETT Francis 9 Men J (18) KINGS A - JM 31.04 * 24.69 24.69 12.74

65 70 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY WALKER William 10 Men J (19) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM 25.17 * 24.98 24.98 13.03

66 27 BLACKO Primary WHITEOAK Oliver 9 Men J (20) BLACKO B - JB 25.50 * 25.13 25.13 13.18

67 87 RIBBLESDALE DARCY Cameron 14 Men US (14) RIBBLESDALE C -USM * 25.19 1:02.47 25.19 13.24

68 29 BROADWAY PRIMARY HORLOCK Zayn 7 Men INF (2) * 25.30 25.98 25.30 13.35

69 69 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY VAREY William 10 Men J (21) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM* 25.40 26.72 25.40 13.45

70 51 HASLINGDEN HIGH HAMER Thomas 11 Men LS (30) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB 26.45 * 25.44 25.44 13.49

71 133 WESTHOLME DUCKWORTH Harry 8 Men J (22) WESTHOLME C - LSM 1:03.81 * 25.67 25.67 13.72

72 64 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER RATHBONE Casper 8 Men J (23) KINGS A - JM 26.60 * 25.86 25.86 13.91

73 135 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY GORDON Alex 10 Men J (24) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB* 25.93 26.08 25.93 13.98

74 58 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL SIMMONITE Jacob 9 Men J (25) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 27.73 * 26.71 26.71 14.76

75 34 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLSAMUELSON Michael 9 Men J (26) CAWTHORNES A - JM 27.23 * 26.83 26.83 14.88

76 28 BOLTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL PARK RDHOUGHTON George 10 Men J (27) 27.66 * 27.13 27.13 15.18

77 25 BLACKO Primary HALL Finlay 9 Men J (28) BLACKO B - JB 27.77 * 27.62 27.62 15.67

78 60 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL GOODMAN Henry 9 Men J (29) * 28.89 28.89 16.94

79 26 BLACKO Primary MARTIN Jack 9 Men J (30) BLACKO B - JB * 29.62 33.87 29.62 17.67

Referee
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Rank Bib. School Name Age Gender Category (Rank) Team Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Novice Girls  

1 24 BLACKO Primary MERRITT Sadie 11 Ladies J (1) BLACKO A - JG 19.10 * 18.58 18.58

2 13 ALL SAINTS KEANE Clodagh 9 Ladies J (2) 19.65 * 19.62 19.62 1.04

3 110 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH BRENNAND Olivia 13 Ladies LS (1) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH A LSM20.85 * 20.46 20.46 1.88

4 91 RIBBLESDALE PAYNE Claudia 12 Ladies LS (2) RIBBLESDALE C -USM 20.88 * 20.87 20.87 2.29

5 46 HASLINGDEN HIGH AINDOW Eilidh 12 Ladies LS (3) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM21.36 * 20.90 20.90 2.32

6 125 WESTHOLME BACKHOUSE Laura 14 Ladies US (1) WESTHOLME A - USM 22.84 * 22.30 22.30 3.72

7 57 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL PRINCE Sophie 9 Ladies J (3) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 24.09 * 23.05 23.05 4.47

8 134 WESTHOLME FOX-TRISTRAM Isabella 12 Ladies LS (4) WESTHOLME C - LSM 24.35 * 24.13 24.13 5.55

9 62 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER HOLT Gabrielle 7 Ladies J (4) KINGS A - JM * 24.29 25.31 24.29 5.71

10 17 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE PRINCE Sarah 11 Ladies LS (5) ATS A - LSG * 24.35 24.39 24.35 5.77

11 144 THE LAKES SCHOOL SCHOFIELD Zara 14 Ladies US (2) THE LAKES A - USG 25.48 * 24.52 24.52 5.94

12 12 ALL SAINTS KEANE Cliona 6 Ladies INF (1) 25.17 * 24.97 24.97 6.39

13 67 LANCASTER GIRLS GRAMMAR SAMUELSON Freddie 11 Ladies LS (6) * 25.15 26.35 25.15 6.57

14 56 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL HOUGHTON Natasha 7 Ladies J (5) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 27.95 * 26.82 26.82 8.24

15 145 THE LAKES SCHOOL SCOTT Emily 12 Ladies LS (7) ThE LAKES A - USG * 27.09 27.48 27.09 8.51

16 139 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY GORDON Claudia 9 Ladies J (6) * 27.49 27.90 27.49 8.91

17 121 UNITY COLLEGE CRYER Lydia 13 Ladies LS (8) UNITY A - LSM 30.24 * 27.60 27.60 9.02

17 59 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL SIMMONITE Suzanna 9 Ladies J (7) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM* 27.60 27.74 27.60 9.02

19 14 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE BALL Kira 14 Ladies LS (9) ATS A - LSG * 27.80 27.85 27.80 9.22

20 146 THE LAKES SCHOOL MORTON Lisa 13 Ladies LS (10) THE LAKES A - USG * 28.86 39.95 28.86 10.28

21 143 TOTTINGTON PRIMARY HEYES Lola 7 Ladies INF (2) 31.87 * 29.42 29.42 10.84

22 16 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE JONES Jessica 12 Ladies LS (11) ATS A - LSG * 29.99 29.99 11.41

  Novice Boys  

1 75 QUEEN ELIZABETH GRAMMAR KIRBY WAIN Ben 13 Men LS (1) QUEEN ELIZABETH A - USB * 18.32 18.32

2 78 READ ST JOHN PRIMARY ROYLE Finlay 7 Men J (1) * 18.62 18.70 18.62 0.30

3 47 HASLINGDEN HIGH GRIFFITHS Reece 12 Men LS (2) HASLINGDEN HIGH A - LSM20.65 * 20.40 20.40 2.08

4 52 HASLINGDEN HIGH HORROCKS Joseph 12 Men LS (3) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB* 21.75 21.88 21.75 3.43

5 32 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLHARRISON Chris 8 Men J (2) CAWTHORNES A - JM * 21.94 22.42 21.94 3.62

6 18 ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE BALL Max 15 Men US (1) 22.77 * 22.24 22.24 3.92

7 117 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH WARD OLIVER 13 Men LS (4) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB23.64 * 22.56 22.56 4.24

8 128 WESTHOLME BACKHOUSE William 13 Men LS (5) WESTHOLME B - LSM 22.94 * 22.91 22.91 4.59

9 138 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY WILSON Charlie 10 Men J (3) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB* 23.24 23.53 23.24 4.92

10 116 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH TRAYNOR Dominic 12 Men LS (6) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB23.60 * 23.25 23.25 4.93

11 132 WESTHOLME DEEGAN Harry 11 Men LS (7) WESTHOLME C - LSM 24.22 * 23.66 23.66 5.34

12 113 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH LIGHTBOWN Thomas 11 Men LS (8) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH B LSB24.91 * 24.16 24.16 5.84

13 136 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY HARGREAVES William 10 Men J (4) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB24.45 * 24.33 24.33 6.01

14 119 UNITY COLLEGE BALL Charlie 12 Men LS (9) UNITY A - LSM * 24.40 34.92 24.40 6.08

15 118 ST AUGUSTINES HIGH YATES Henry 12 Men LS (10) ST AUGUSTINES HIGH C LSB * 24.54 24.54 6.22

16 65 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER UNETT Francis 9 Men J (5) KINGS A - JM 31.04 * 24.69 24.69 6.37

17 70 LANESHAWBRIDGE PRIMARY WALKER William 10 Men J (6) LANESHAWBRIDGE A - JM25.17 * 24.98 24.98 6.66

18 87 RIBBLESDALE DARCY Cameron 14 Men US (2) RIBBLESDALE C -USM * 25.19 1:02.47 25.19 6.87

19 51 HASLINGDEN HIGH HAMER Thomas 11 Men LS (11) HASLINGDEN HIGH B - USB26.45 * 25.44 25.44 7.12

20 64 KINGS SCHOOL, CHESTER RATHBONE Casper 8 Men J (7) KINGS A - JM 26.60 * 25.86 25.86 7.54

21 135 WHALLEY CofE PRIMARY GORDON Alex 10 Men J (8) WHALLEY PRIMARY A - JB* 25.93 26.08 25.93 7.61

22 58 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL SIMMONITE Jacob 9 Men J (9) HIGHFIELD PRIORY A - JM 27.73 * 26.71 26.71 8.39

23 34 CAWTHORNES ENDOWED SCHOOLSAMUELSON Michael 9 Men J (10) CAWTHORNES A - JM 27.23 * 26.83 26.83 8.51

24 28 BOLTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL PARK RDHOUGHTON George 10 Men J (11) 27.66 * 27.13 27.13 8.81

25 60 HIGHFIELD PRIORY SCHOOL GOODMAN Henry 9 Men J (12) * 28.89 28.89 10.57

26 26 BLACKO Primary MARTIN Jack 9 Men J (13) BLACKO B - JB * 29.62 33.87 29.62 11.30

Referee


